

Date: May 26, 2021

To:	Mayor and Members of City Council	
From:	Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager 5000	202102024
Subject:	Resolution - US Bike Route Numbering	

Attached is an resolution captioned as follows:

EXPRESSING the support of the Mayor and City Council to designate certain bike routes crossing the City as U.S. Bicycle Routes, per the recommendation of the American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials, the Ohio Department of Transportation, and the City's Department of Transportation and Engineering.

Approval of this Resolution will express that the Mayor and the City Council support the development of U.S. Bicycle Routes and direct the appropriate officials to take all the necessary and proper actions to ensure the two proposed bicycle routes through the City of Cincinnati as described in the Resolution which are designated U.S. Bicycle Route 21 and U.S. Bicycle Route 25 by the American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO) and the Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT).

The Administration recommends passage of the attached ordinance/resolution.

Exhibit "A" - U.S. Bike Routes in Cincinnati